Record of Proceedings, Including Reasons for Decision - Errata

In the Matter of

Applicant Bruce Power Inc.

Subject Application to Amend the Power Reactor

Operating Licence for Bruce A Nuclear Generating Station to Reference the latest

revision of the Operating Policies and Principles

Hearing March 20, 2008
Date

ERRATA

Bruce Power Inc.

Application to Amend the Power Reactor Operating Licence for Bruce A Nuclear Generating Station to Reference the latest revision of the Operating Policies and Principles

- a) On the Title page in the Subject section, "Licences" should be replaced by "Licence";
- b) On the page following the Title page, in the Purpose section, "licences" should be replaced by "licence";
- c) On page 2, in the Decision Section, the numbers in the licence before the decision and in the amended licence should appear as follows:

the Commission, pursuant to section 24 of the *Nuclear Safety and Control Act*, amends PROL **15.09/2009**, issued to Bruce Power Inc. for the Bruce A NGS, located in Tiverton, Ontario. The amended licence, **PROL 15.10/2009** remains valid until March 31, 2009.

instead of 15.10/2009 and PROL 15.11/2009.

- d) On page 3, paragraph 16, "licences" should be replaced by "licence";
- e) On page 3, in the Conclusion Section, same changes as in c) should be made to the licence numbers and the paragraph should read as follows:

"The Commission therefore amends, pursuant to section 24 of the Nuclear Safety and Control Act, PROL 15.09/2009, issued to Bruce Power for its Bruce A NGS, located in Tiverton, Ontario. The amended licence, PROL 15.10/2009 remains valid until March 31, 2009, unless suspended, amended, revoked or replaced."

Marc Leblanc Secretary of the Commission Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission

Approved on: April 28, 2008